TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tyco Valves & Controls LP		12/28/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pentair Valves & Controls US LP
Street Address:	5500 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 800
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55416-1261
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3560077	MORIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6099243036 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 609-924-8555

Email: brbruneau@pbnlaw.com Correspondent Name: Brooks R. Bruneau

Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201 Address Line 2: Porzio Bromberg & Newman PC Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5600-259 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brooks R. Bruneau
Signature:	/brooks r. bruneau/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005052 FRAME: 0227

Date:	06/20/2013	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=2433859-Certificate_of_AmendmentTyco_Valves_&_Controls_LP_to_Pentair_Valves_&_Controls_LP_#page1.tif		
source=2433859-Certificate_of_AmendmentTyco_Valves_&_Controls_LP_to_Pentair_Valves_&_Controls_LP_#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005052 FRAME: 0228



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TYCO VALVES & CONTROLS

LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TYCO VALVES & CONTROLS LP" TO

"PENTAIR VALVES & CONTROLS US LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

3100932 8100

121405161

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 0122246

inemizewitow: orszsae

DATE: 01-05-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005052 FRAME: 0229

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is Tyco Valves & Controls LP	
SECOND: Article of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be follows:	e amended as
"I. The name of the limited partnership is Pentair Valves & Controls US LP (the "Partner	rship")."
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to of Limited Partnership on this 28th day of December , A.D. 2012	
	Holding, LLC
General Partn	er(s)
Name: Jason Stokes	2022
Print or Typ	e

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:20 PM 12/28/2012 FILED 08:30 PM 12/28/2012 SRV 121405161 - 3100932 FILE

D8077 - 09/05/2007 C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 005052 FRAME: 0230

RECORDED: 06/20/2013